from electors living outside the corporate limits of the municipality but within the recorded planning 
jurisdiction of the municipality. 
Section 4. Compensation 

The members of the city’s planning commission shall receive as compensation the sum of One 
Hundred and Seventy-Five Dollars ($175.00) Two Hundred ($200) for attendance at each commission 
meeting and special meeting. Said compensation is to be paid annually, as authorized in Ord. No. 328, 
Sec. 1; Ord. No. 660. Sec. 1 duly adopted by the governing body of the Ccity of Pea Ridge.